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Jordan Ben-Arye

4525 Thousand Oaks Ct
San Jose, CA, 95136
Info@idesignbuildca.com
(805) 256-8735
07/20/2024

Project address: 332 Barton Way,
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Project Description for 332 Barton Ave, Menlo Park , CA 94025

To Whom It May Concern,
| am writing to provide a detailed description of the proposed project at 332 Barton Ave, Menlo
Park, with the aim of seeking approval and cooperation for our plans.

**Purpose of the Proposal:**

The purpose of this proposal is to extend the living space of the existing property by an
additional 190 square feet. This includes a first-floor addition of 190 sqft, along with a 60 sqft
remodel of other areas. Additionally, a new second-floor patio featuring a trellis covering 133
sqft is planned, accessible via a sliding door from the master bedroom.

**Scope of Work:**

The project entails:

- 190 sqgft first-floor addition

- 60 sqft remodel of existing areas

- Construction of a new second-floor patio with a trellis covering 133 sqft

**Architectural Style, Materials, Colors, and Construction Methods:**

Our design and construction will meticulously match the existing architectural style, materials,
colors, and construction methods of the current property. This ensures seamless integration and
aesthetic harmony with the neighborhood.

**Basis for Site Layout:**
Attached to this letter are the full set of plans that illustrate the proposed site layout, including
all necessary details for a comprehensive understanding of the project.

**Existing and Proposed Uses:**

The property at 332 Barton Ave is currently utilized as a single-family home. The proposed
additions and modifications will serve to enhance the functionality and comfort of the residence
while maintaining its residential character.

**Qutreach to Neighboring Properties:**

To ensure transparency and community engagement, we have already undertaken outreach
efforts. A letter outlining our proposed project was distributed to neighboring properties, along
with contact information should they have any questions or concerns. Despite these efforts, we
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did not receive any responses from the neighbors. A copy of this letter is enclosed for your
reference.

In conclusion, we are committed to executing this project with utmost care and consideration
for the existing property and its surroundings. We seek your approval and support for our
proposal and welcome any feedback or suggestions you may have.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me at (805) 256-8735 or
Info@idesignbuildca.com should you require any further information or wish to discuss this
project in more detail.

Sincerely,
Jorden Ben-Arye

Enclosures:
- Full set of plans
- Copy of outreach letter.
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o~ GENERAL NOTES ADDITION

I
o i [ 1. WORKING HOURS: NO WORK SHALL COMMENCE ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO 7:00 AM. NOR
| . SONTINUE LATER TG00 Pt MONOAY TRRDLIB FAIOAY NOR SHALL AN WORK BE 332 BARTON
/ =1 | g e s WAY

2. GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY AL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO

. EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, OR GRADING OF ANY KIND. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES WHEN REROLTING ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, GABLE TV, GAS,

WATER, SANITARY SEWER SERVICES, OR ANY OTHER UTILITY, G. O, HALL MAINTAIN ALL ELECTRICAL

00°65 M.00,75. LN 3 MENLO PARK CA

/! 3. ALL WORK IS TO 8E PERFORMED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, ORDINANCES, AND
REGULATIONS. G. C. SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL ASPECTS OF WORKING, GENERAL

] i CONTRACTOR SHALL SE RESPONSIALE FOR CODRDINATION AND EXECUTION DF THE WORK SHOWN OR
I / — - IMPLIED IN THE CONSTRUGTION DOCUMENTS AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUGTION MEANS,

. 4. GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL CODRDINATE ALL FACETS OF HIS WORK AND ALL TRADES INVOLVED

A\ DAY. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN A NEAT AND SAFE PLACE TO AVOID ACCIDENTS, FOR

VICINITY MAP 7. NO OIMENSIGNS SHALL BE TAKEN BY SCALING FROM THE DRAWINGS. DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE

GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL ARGHITECTURAL DRAWINGS BEFORE FRAMING.
GENERAL INFORMATION COORDINATE REGESSED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS, SHAFTS, AND HVAC DUCTWORK PRIOR T T
SEO LIGHT FIXTURES. IF GONFLIGT EXISTS, NGTIFY ARCHIT
1D, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL APPLIANCES SPECIFIED AND ALL NEW EQUIPMENT N
PROPERTY 532 BARTON WAY ACCORDING T VANUFACTURERS INBTRUCTIGN, ALL GUARANTEES, INSTRUETION BGDKLETS, ano n il -
A Ent DAk ba INFORMATION REGARDING NEW EQUIPMENT SHALL SE HANDED DIRECTLY T0 THE DWNER IN ONE -] J
o iy MANILA ENVELGPE AT THE TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL GOMPLETIGN. CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT H 367 SANTANA HEIGHTS
DESCRIPTION OF  <N>ADDITION 190 SQ.¢T. FIRST FLOOR EVERY PIECE OF EQUIPHENT AND EVERY APFLIANCE IS 1N PERFECT WORKING GROER & = SAN JOSE CA 95128
DEser N e kRek INFGRWATION AGDUT ALL WARRANTIES AND GUARANTESS IS WADE KNOWN T0 T DWNER k&
SN SECOND FLODR PATIO WITH A 11 ONDITION T RECENE WRK AND BHALL AZFORT ALL UNBATISFAGTORY CONDTIONS 10 THE = 5 14 o
TRELLIS 133 SGQ.FT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND NOT PROGEED UNTIL SATISFAGTORY CONDITIONS ARE ATTAINE 3 g8
12, FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS NOT CLEARLY OUTLINED N THE RLANS OR SGHEDULES, CODRDINATE WITH = =
BEFORE CONTRACTOR PULLS WIRE 4 Fertipey
13. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AS NECESSARY FOR WALL MOUNTED SHELVES, FIXTURES, AND FITTINGS,
EVEN WHEN WORK 15 70 GE DONE BY DWNER DIRECTLY. REVIEW SCOPE OF WORK ANO LOBATIONS w w
FROM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND COORDINATE WITH DWNER/ARCHITEC: 5 =
14, ALL FASTENING DEVICES To BE GONGEALED, UNLESS GTHERWISE SHOWN, S I=
ARgECTOR | SED. DESIGN 16, BRULK On DTHERWISE SEAL ARDUND ALL DPENINGS 70 LIMIT INFILTRATIDN, INGLUDING BUT NGT I <
DESIGNER OF | 367'SANTANA HEIGHTS UNIT 3089 ey Exreman SRS B Hiooms NG BOR FeAMES. BEWEEN SaLE FeATES AND & ¥ i
FLODRS AND SETWEEN EXTERIOR WALL <N>ADDITION FRONT @ =
4086030233 17. GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL WORK ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE PROJECT IS 190 FT. WITH A = - » =
GNOVITSKIY@GMAIL.COM WATERTIGHT. ALL JOINTS EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE TESTED FOR WATER TIGHTNESS 90 SQ.FT. ¥
ZoNING: R1s PRIGR T3 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ROOF TOP DECK OF
QCCUPANCY R3 J 133 5Q.FT. o 7 o
GROUP:
P oF v :
CONSTRUCTION:
STORIES: TWO STORY NON SPRINKLERED ~ S
- = ThN .
Lar size: 5,006 5G.FT. ~ 200
N
,,,,, d L 177
FLOOR CALCULATION BEDROOM #2 KITCHEN 00
CODE & REGULATION E %,
(E) FIRST FLOOR 1,046 ST, |} N
(E) GARAGE 283 50.FT.
(€) SECOND FLOOR 771 SQ.FT
TOTAL BUILDINGS ON SITE *
TaTAL 2,100 SQ.F. x
GARAGE B | B
NEW ADDITION L8 | g
<N> LIVING AREA FRONT 750 507, x % b
%, b
‘GREAT ROOM
<N> TOTAL LIVING AREA ON SITE 2,007 507 W
<N> TOTAL BUILDING AREA ON SITE 2,290 SQ.FT. - —
MO0 PEIN
F.A.R. CALCULATION FOR THE LOT  FOOTRRINT MAX
2,800
LOT COVERAGE MAX 2002 =
LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED 1,519 SQ.FT. a0.3% = = -
BN < g A
SITE BUILDING INFORMATION BEDROOM #1 ¥ > 0 v S
seTBACK: REQUIRED: PROPOSED: T
FRONT 200" 20%a"
sioe 50
REAR 200" (S
MAX, HEIGHT 200 (M/! |
‘
< < %,
=, s “u ) «
— ——— EI — N —
SooE & RESULATION O O sucow
ALL WORK T0 COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CR.G)
C.M.C., C.P.C. & 2022 C.E.C., CALIFORNIA TITLE
23 AMENDMENTS, GITY OF MENLO PARK AND
GOUNTY OF THE SAN MATED
BATHROOM #2
2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE g SUBMITTALS AND REVISION
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE S 043024 BULDNG SUBNITIAL
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE -
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE S Kl b v 3
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE o g N . e
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE J s X AR . .
MASTER BEDROOM - - - - .
OTHER PLAN NOTES
BEDROOM #3
PROPOSED SITE PLAN PROJCT NO. 24035 DATE 043024
| SCALE: )" = 1-0"
ARCHITECTURAL
WA bEMO AREA TZrzz77773
A1.0  GOVER SHEET / SITE PLAN / DEMO PLAN NEW ADDITION — SITE PLAN
A2)0  PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN / ELECTRICAL PLAN e
Azl MEP NOTATI p— — s [ e0:9:9:0:0:0:0:0
A-3.0  PROPOSED ELEVATIONS / ROOF PLAN REBUILT REPAIR DEMO PLAN
500 STRUCTURAL NOTES SITE NOTES
S5 REBARTIE DETAILS) STRUGTURAL NOTES DEMO PLAN ALE DIMENSIONS AND SETBACK PGINTS NEED TO BE CHECKED BEFORE THE
§1.0  FOUNDATION PLAN —0-0 ADDITION TAKES PLACE. PLEASE VERIFY ALL SETBACKS FROM THE BOUNDARY OF
CEILING / RODF PLAN FRAMING PLAN e THE PROPERTY T0 THE <E> AND <N> ADDITIONS PRIER T0 DIGGING NEW
§2.0  CROSS SECTION AND DETAILS SCALE: e FOUNDATION AN OF THE CONCRETE OR
T241 ENERGY CALGULATION IF THE SETBACK AT THE SITE DOES NOT MATCH UP TO THE DRAWING OR IS OVE
T242 ENERGY CALCULATION EXST. WALL THE ALLOWABLE SETBACK PLEASE GONTAGT THE PROJEGT ARGHITECT FOR FURTHER
G CALGREEN SHEET GUIDANGE ON THE PROJECT.
S8 ELEAn oAV PLAN REBUILT WALL A-1.0
PROJECT DATA PEME WALL
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SCALE: 1/4”
—
F——————
BEDROOM #2

PROPOSED PLAN FIRST FLOOR

NEW WALL

EXST. WALL

L

REBUILT WALL

REMOVED WALL

CLOSET

ARE REQUIRED

| ANE TN T DMEDIATE "VECRTY DUTSIDE THESE
AREAS/RODMS. SHIKE ALARMS INSTALLED WITHIN 20° OF
4 KIICHEN, BATHROGN, OF RODM

BURNING STOVE SHALL BE OF THE

REPLACE OR WOOD
FHTOE ECTRIC TYPE,

G e
DETECTIR
CAREDN

HONOXIDE

] DUpL SENSHR PHOTOELECTRIC/IONIZATION, SO, oL A%
IN ALL AREAS/ROOMS USED FOR

GREAT ROOM

KITCHEN

SLEEP!

CONTAINING

GARAGE

[ N — e |
[ \
HVAC Il N
BEDROOM #1 —tF——= -7~
o o <
&
U / I [
cLsT / ! ! I
e / 2
| ‘ / a
\ | LIVINGROOM  / 3
! / g
- / g
PORCH TO BE - 2
SEBFES B i = . o SIS B
oF ¥ u . \ AR
VERTICAL v o )
N g 5
HORTZONTAL g &
%) FOR 2 w3y .- i 4]
TRAINAGE AVAY 7
N THE i) b gy | D
BUILIING . SN, 85 v
- 275 o *
< STep DowN
NOTE 2022 CBC, THRESHOLDS FOR DOCRWAYS
HAVE DSINCH WA, G
SLIDING DOORS. THRESHOLDS GREATESR THAN
. 025 INCHES REGUIRE BEVELING AT A 50
50 LOPE, WHERE ALLOWED, DOOR THRESHOLDS
COMBINED WITH RISERS ARE T0 HAVE
COMBINED MAX HEIGHT OF 7.75-INCHES,
LIGHTING/MECHANICAL LEGEND
4 CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE & swimck AR sUPPLY ReGIsTER (STHOORZAON
4 PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE & 3wAY swiTCH 0 AIR SUPPLY REGISTER (@ BASEBOARD!
3 CEILING MOUNTED FaN . SWITCH W DIMMER AR RETURN REGISTER (@ WALL
¥ CEILING MOUNTED FANLIGHT & OUTLET(12' ABOVE FLFJAFEI pROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT (45-0)
© CEILING HIGH EFFICACY EXTERIOR o OUTLET W/ GROUND FAULT FHDYDELEEYR\C SMOKE ALARM
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER ©® WN 200 OF KITGHEN OF FIRE-PLACE
O RECESSED FIXTURE (IC RATED) ©
&  ExTERIOR OUTLET W/ BFEI DUAL SENSOR SMOKE ALARM
@ RECESSED- HIGH EFFICACY (PHOTOELECTRIC & IONIZATION)
& APPLIANGE OUTLET
@ RECESSED- HIGH EFFICACY EXTERIOR @  CARBON MONDXIDE (GO) ALARM
S FLooR outLer -
@ WETAREA RECESSED FIXTURE EXHAUST FAN - CEILING
S 220V OUTLET S
| FLuorescentTs Iy WET AREA FLUDRESTENT LIGHT
S< Gas connecTion ] EXHAUST DISCHARGE 0 DUTSIDE
| FLuorescent TS - DiMMasLE LIGHT & FAN SWITCH SEPARATE
— EXTERIOR HOSE 818
WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURE * LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH DCCUPANGY
- INTERIOR WATER SUPPLY SENSOS HALL TURN OFF AUTOMATICALLY
WALLMOUNTED FIXTURE o AN lce
W/ OCCUPANCY SENSOR® o TveAsLE uASK Gy TURNED O MANUALLY WiTH A SWHTGH.
EXTERIOR WALLMOUNTED < PHONE JACK * AL REGEFTAGLES LOGATED WITHIN THE

HIGH EFFICACY FIXTURE

STRIP LIGHTING

ETHERNET PORT

DOORBELL

KITCHEN AREA SHALL BE ‘TAMPER-RESISTANT

RECEPTACLES' PER ARTICLE 406.11 OF THE

L HOUSE LIGHTING NEED TO BE
HiGH EFFICATY LIBHTING PER CEC

—2-0

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0"

PROPOSED PLAN SECOND FLOOR

EXST. WALL

NEW WALL L,
REBUILT WALL
REMOVED WALL

e O

BATHROOM #2

BALCONY

FOUNDATION VENTILATION (NO VENTS IN SHEARWALLS)

CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE VENTED AS FOLLOWING:
THE NET AREA OF VENTING SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPAGE

MESH WTH QFENINGS NG GREATER THAN F.
SRET NT PROVIDES 0.3 SF OF GLEAR VENT

SOTMGN FADRT OF THE HOUSE: 190 sg.FT.

PROVIDED ADDITION AREA <N>: 3 - 6'%16 VENTS = 4.5 SQ.FT
TGTAL PROVIDED NEW VENTS 6 TOTAL: 2.7 S@.FT.

FOUNDATION VENT (1 @ 0.4 CFM)

STUCCO DETAIL
HREE COAT STUCEQ 7/8 MIN. THICK

BUILDING CODE WOOD SHEATHING

(PLYWEIOD, DSB) 26 GALVANIZED WEER SCREEN AT FOUNDATION PLATE

LiNE

AT LEAST 4 ABOVE GRADE (OR 2" ABOVE CONGRETE OR PAVING). GRT

R703.6

(11.5'L8/100 50.57.) CRC 2022 2 LAYER 14 L8/100 50,57, ASPHALT

FELT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226

OR OTHER APPROVED WEATHER RESISTIVE MATERIAL UBC

WEEP SCREED IS REQUIRED BELOW THE STUGCD A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE

EARTH PR 2' ABDVE PAVED AREA CBE 2512.1.2.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REGUIRED IN SECTION

R703.3 AN, WHERE APPLIED DVER DD SASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A
£ BARRIER W}

UNALENT 15, W Lavert 87 GRAGE © PAreh (R703.6.3)

PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND GEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THREE
7.1 OR GYPSUM BACKING (R70;

A MINIMUM 26 GA. GALVANIZED CORROSION'RESISTANT WEEP SCREED WITH:
(R703.6.2.11

1. A MINIMUM VERTIGAL ATTAGHMENT FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES PROVIDED AT OR
2. THE SCREED SHALL BE PLAGED A MINIMUM OF 4 INGHES ABOVE EARTH OR 2

BEDROOM #3

L —

MASTER BEDROOM

NBTE, HAIRAL-GRIPFING

URFACES S|

SONTINRUS, VETHDT

DTERRUSTIEN BY NEVEL
DOTHER

SPACING IN THE GUARDRAIL SPACING IN THE GUARDRAIL
BE NO LESS THAN 4° D TO BE NO LESS THAN 4' D
SPHERE CANNDT PASS THROUGH ~ SPHERE CANNDT PASS THROUGH

POSTS DR
125N ;awm

Lz TRSTRUCTIONS

FaNIRAIL N\

GRASPABILIT umpmm TSI 70 b berERAED

VODD RAILING

0 STAIRCASE DESIGNER
CONTRACTLR
420 420
MIN . NN SPECIFY J-IN GYPS
ks SOARD ATCWALLS AND. SOFFIT
OF ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE
UNDER STAIRS CRC R302.7

CABLE RAILING

GUARD IS REQUIRED ON THE
DPEN SIBE OF THE STAIRVAY

HANDRAILS HAVE 1-1/4 -2 NOTEN HANDRAIL -GRIPPING
SURFACES SHALL BE
CONTINUQUS, WITHOUT

D SH INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL
INTERNEDIATE. RALLS. SPACED POSTS DR OTHER
EXTE OBSTRUCTIONS,
BEVTOM RISER, AND TEAMINATE  THRBUGH. CRC 316
AT NEWEL POSTS DR RETURN
TO WALLS, CRC Ra1L7.7

Weather Resist

Convertional

WALK IN -7
%
SHEET NOTES:
= o =
@ o o £ EGRESS WINDOW - WINDOW OPENINGS IN BEDRODMS ARE TO BE A MAX. DF 44' ASDVE FINISHED
Yl \ I FLOOR FOR EMERGENCY EGRE:
. T TEMPERED GL
ki Fi FIXED WINDOW
d|JTDPOR PATIS) < 1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUDS TO STUDS.
3 2) EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR TO BE CENTERED TO THE WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TYP.
- | - 2] SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER GOMBINATION I AL BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL
AN CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANGE DR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE.
L 4 THE MAXIMUW HOT WATCR TEMP DISGHARGING FROM THE BATHTUB AND WHIRLPOOL BATHTUS
FILLER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120
/ \ 51 RAISED PLATFGRM SHOULD BE 18 ABGVE FLODR, THAT THE WATER HEATER WILL HAVE TWO SEISMIC
STRAPS AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WILL 8 TERMINATE AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOUSE.
SEE RAILING DETAIL 6 30'X24' MIN. FLODR ACCESS
%) PROVIDE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED DBOR OR SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LATGHING, TIBHT FITTING, SOLID WOGD
27 SLOPE 1-3/8' THICK DOOR
50" N 8 TEMP GLASS DOOR AND ENGLOSURE, TYP MATERIALS OTHER THAN STRUGTURAL
ELEMENTS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT
/ \ SHOWER DOOR MiN. 52 OWER AND ma/s»—mwsn WwaLLs 10 sPECIEY A
; \ SMDOTH, HARD, NONABS NT SURFACE ( MIC TILE OR FIBERGLASS)

Sheathing

DECK TOP PATIO T0 BE

VATeRPRTDE  RBLYURETHANE
COATING UL RATED PER
STATE CONDITIDNS

MIN. OF ONE LAYER OF NO, 15
ASPHALT FELT, FREE FROM
HOLES OR BREAKS, COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE
R APPROVED

(00d Framing

Insulstion  BE |APPED NOT LESS THAN 6
INCHES (R703:2)

BVER A MDISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT (£, 0, CEMENT. FIBE
GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKER) TO A HEIGHT

WATER- RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL NOT BE USE!
RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHTUB COMPARTMENTS. (R307.2]

OVER A VAPOR

WALLS AND CEJLING IN GARAGE SEPARATING AND SUPPORTING LIVING AREA SHALL BE COVERED

101 KITCHEN HODO: PROVIDE A BAGK-DRAFT DAMPER, HODD SHALL B2 INSTALLED DIRECTLY OVER THE
COOK TOP, BE AS WIDE AS THE STOVE AND CENTERED OVER STOVE, 30' MIN. CLEARANCE FROM THE

COOKING SURFACE, AND MUST BE SEPARATED BY 1/4' MIN. GAR FROM THE COMBUSTIBLES O

METAL CABINET. FURNACE AT ABOVE GEILING.

KITGHEN EXHALIST FAN REGUIRED CFH AND DUCT SIZE SHOULD COMPLY WITH CA ENERGY CODE

SECTION 150(0) Al

PROPOSED LB LTRIGAL FUSE 8% LOCATION, CONTRACTOR T0 VERIFY SPEGIFIC MODEL WITH

OWNES

PROROSED HOME NETWORK PANEL LOGATION, GONTRAGTOR T0 VERIFY SPECIFIC MODEL WiTH

OWNER

MARBLE HEARTH, MAJESTIC GAS FIREPLACE & FLUE SYSTEM W/ REMOTE CONTROL. THERMAL VENT
DAMPER, U.L. LISTING # MH&D18

o

APA RATED WOOD
PANEL SHEATHING

BUILDING PAPER
(DRAINAGE PLANE>

WOOD SIDING
(CLADDING

FURRING STRIP
(CREATES DRAINAGE SPACE)

METAL FLASHING

ADDITION

332 BARTON
WAY
MENLO PARK CA

SAN JOSE A 95128

SUBMITTALS AND REVISION
043024 BULDNG SUBMITTAL

PROJECT NO. 24035 DATE 04.30.24

PROPOSED
FLOORPLAN
ELECTRICAL

A2.0




PLUMBING / GENERAL NOTES

101: BATHTUBS AND WHIRLPOOL BATHTUBS. THE MAX. HOT WATER
TEMPERATURE DISCHARGING SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES.
cPC/z022

102: BATHTUBS WASTE OPENING IN FLOOR OVER CRAWL SPACES SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A METAL SCREEN NOT EXCEEDING %' OR SOLID
COVER. CPG/2022

103: SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWERS COMBINATIONS IN ALL BUILDINGS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE

THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A SUITABLE BONTROL FOR
MEETING THIS PROVISION. CPC/202.

104: VERIFY AND WHERE WATER PRESSURE EXCEEDS 80 PSI AN
APPROVED PRESSURE REGULATOR PRECEDED BY AN ADEQUATE
STRAINER SHALL BE INSTALLED CPG/2022

105; INSTALL TEMEERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH

INIMUM %' DRAIN PIPE AND TERMINAT!
BUILDING OVER WINDOW, DOOR OR VISIBLE LOGATION, DISGHARGE
FROM A RELIEF VALVE INTO A WATER HEATER PAN SHALL BE PROHIBITED
cpc/z0z2

106: PROVIDE (ON THE PLANS) A GAS PIPING DIAGRAM OF THE GAS
PIPING SYSTEM THAT INGCLUDES ALL PIPE SIZES, PIPE LENGTHS AND BTU
RATINGS.

197: SUBMIT GAS LOAD CALCULATIONS IN ACCORDANGE WITH CPC
TABLE 12-8 TO VERIFY THE PIPE SIZES ARE ADEQUATE FOR TH

NAXTMUM DELIVERY CAPAGITY OF GUBIG FEET OF GAS PER HOUR

4. A WHOLE HOUSE HAS TEST IS REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF THE
INSTALLATION, ALTERATION, OR REPAIR OF ANY GAS PIPING.

108: MAX 1.8 SHOWER HEAD, MAX.1.2 GPM BATHROOM FAUCET, MAX. 1.8
GPM KITGHEN FAUCET, AND MAX 1.28 WATER CLOSET TO GONFORM TO
REQUIREMENTS

MAXIMUM FIXTURE FLOW RATE REGUIREMENTS IN ASCORDANGE WITH CGBSE
SECTION 4.3
L INBLE SHOWERHEAD - IL GRM AT B0 PSI (REQUIRED FOR PERMIT
SUBMITTALS ON OR
2018 PER '2016 CGBSC JULY |, 2018 SUPPLEMENT -

CGBSC SECTION 4.308.1.3.1
MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER - COMBINED FLOW
RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS AND/OR OTHER SHOWER OUTLETS
CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE -

IL GPM AT 80 PSI (REQUIRED FOR PERMIT SUBMITTALS ON OR AFTER
JULY 1, 2018 PER

2016 CGBSC JULY 1, 2018 SUPPLEMENT-BLUE PAGES). CGBSC
SECTION

4.303.1 .3.2

PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS REFERENCED
PER 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.

109: BATHROOMS: PROVIDE AN EXHAUST FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE
(MINIMUM 4" DIAMETER FLEX DUCT WITH A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF 70")
WITH A MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE OF 100 GFM

110: ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 6' ABOVE
ROOF NOR LESS THAN 1' FROM ANY VERTICAL SURFACE. VENTS SHALL
TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 10" FROM OR 3' ABOVE ANY WINDOW, DOOR
OPENING AIR INTAKE, OR VENT SHAFT NOR 3' FROM LOT LINE. GPGC/Z022

111: IF WATER PRESSURE EXCEEDS 80 PSI, AND EXPANSION TANK AND
AN APPROVED PRESSURE REGULATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED. CPC/2022

112: NON-REMOVABLE BACK FLOW PRE-VENTER OR BIBB-TYPE VACUUM
BREAKER WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. GPC/2022

113: HOT WATER RE-CIRCULATING SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, THE ENTIRE
LENGTH OF HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED. CPG/2022

114: HOT WATER PIPE FROM THE WATER HEATER TO THE KITCHEN WILL
BE INSULATED. (2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY REGULATIONS)

115: A DURABLE PLACARD (MINIMUM SIZE OF 4XS INCHES) MUST BE
PERMANENTLY AFFIXED ON A WALL NEAR AND VISIBLE FROM THE DRYER
COCATION, THE PLACARD SHALL STATE THE ACTUAL LENGTH OF THE
INSTALLED DRYER EXHAUST VENT AND INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
LANGUAGE

116: ANNULAR SPACES ARDUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS OR
OTHER OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUGH OPENINGS
WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR SIMILAR AGCERTABLE
METHODS. CBBSC

117: PROVIDE PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE AT WATER
HEATER. RELIEF VALVE LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING, SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A DRAIN TO OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. CPC/2022

MECHANICAL / GENERAL NOTES

201: ALL DUGT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION
COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE,

HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT (CAK
GREEN)

02: THE HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAIN IS ESTABLISHED
ACEORDING T ANGIACEA 2 MANG

B4 RESIDENTIAL LOAD BALDULATION), ASHRAE
HANDBOOKS OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE
OR METHODS

203: DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED ACCORDING TO

EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.

04: SELECT HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT
AGCCORDING TO ANSI.ACCA 3 MANUAL S-2004
(RESIDENTIAL EQUIPMENT SELEGTION) OR OTHER
EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.

05: USED OF ALTERNATE DESIGN TEMPERATURES
RECESSARY T0 ENSURE THE SvaTEMS FUNCTIONS ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

206: SMOKE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL
AREAS/ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING AND IN THE
IMMEDIATE VIGINITY DUTSIDE THESE AREAS/ROOMS.

SMOKE ALARMS INSTALLED WITHIN 20 FT. OF A
KITCHEN, BATHROOM, DR RDOM GONTAINING A FIREPLAGE OR
WOOD BURNING STOVE SHALL BE OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE.

CARBON MONDXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE
THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING, BE EQUIPPED
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH
MANNER THAT THE AGTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL AGTIVATE ALL
SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

. FOR PLACEMENT OF SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS IN ROOMS WITH VARIATIONS IN GEILING HEIGHT
(SLOPED, PITCHED ETC.), REFER TO THE MANUFAGTURERS
GUIDELINES FOR PROPER PLAGEMENT.

207: 2022 CA ENERGY CODE SECTION L 50(K) FOR LIGHTING,
WHIGH INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

LEDS, LED LUMINAIRES WITH INTEGRAL
SOURCE, ETC.). GEC TABLE 150.0-A

B. AMEND THE PLANS TO SHOW ALL uAS
COMPLIANT
FOLLOWING LOGATIONS ARE GONTROLLED BY
VACANCY SENSORS OR DIMMERS (EXCEPTION
CLOSETS LESS THAN 70 SF AND HALLWAYS).
CEC 150.0(K) (2K)
I. CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRES
. LED LUMINAIRES WITH INTEGRAL SOURCES.
. PIN-BASED LED LAMPS (1.E. MRL 6, AR-111, ETC.)
. GU-24 BASED LED LIGHT SOURCES.
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A VACANCY SENSOR. CEC 150.0(K12J

D. AMEND THE PLANS TO AT LEAST ONE
FIXTURE IN THE GARAGE CONTROLLED BY A
VACANCY SENSOR. CEC 150.0(K)12J

E. AMEND THE PLANS TO SHOW AT LEAST ONE
FIXTURE  IN H  LAUNDRY R
CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR. CEC
150.0(K)12J

F. AMEND THE PLANS TO SHOW AT LEAST ONE
FIXTURE IN EACH UTILITY ROOM CONTROLLED
BY A VACANCY SENSOR. CEC 150.0(K)12J

ND THE PLANS TO ALL DUTDOOR
LIGHTING AS HIGH EFFICACY WITH MANUAL
ON/OFF SWITCH AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CEC 150.0(K)3
I. PHOTOCONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR
. PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH

CONTROL
. ASTRONOMICAL TIME SWITCH CONTROL
V. ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEMS.

B. NOTE ON THE PLANS THAT COMPLETED
CF2R-LTG-OL-E FORM
THE TOWN BUILDING INSPEGTOR, PRIOR TO
FINAL INSPECTION

ELECTRICAL / GENERAL NOTES

: PROVIDE A 125 VOLT 15 OR 20 AMP RECEPTACLE WITHIN 25' OF
HEATING DR AIR CONDITIGNING EQUIPMENT. CEC/2022

02: ALL BRANGH CIRGUITS THAT SUPPLY DUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING
NI RITGHENS. FAMILY ROOMB, DINING ROGMS, LIVING RODMS

CISRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,: SUNRDOMS, RECREATIONS ROOMS, ::u:vszrs,
FIALLWAYS, CALNDRY AREAS, DR SIMILAR RODMS DR AREAS SHALL 8
PRGTEGTED BY AN ARG-FAULT GIRGUIT INTERRUBTER. GEC 2025

303: A DEDICATED MINIMUM Z0-AMP GIRGUIT IS REQUIRED TO SERVE
THE REQUIRED BATHROOM OUTLETS. THIS CIRCUIT CANNOT SUPPLY ANY
OTHER RECEPTAGLES, LIGHTS, FANS, ETG. (EXCEPTION-WHERE THE
CIRCUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM, DUTLETS FOR OTHER
EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE SAME BATHROOM SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SUPPLIED.) CEC/2022

304: A MINIMUM 20 AMP SMALL APPLIANGE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR ALL REGEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN, DINING
AREA, PANTRY, OR OTHER SIMILAR AREAS (CEC/Z022)

05: AT LEAST ONE 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPLY LAUNDRY REGCEPTAGLE DUTLETS. SUGH GIRCUITS SHALL HAVE
NO OTHER OUTLETS. (CEC/2022)

306: IN EVERY DWELLING UNITE, FIXED APPLIANCES SUCH AS FOOD
WASTE GRINDERS, DISHWASHERS, WASHING MACHINES, DRYERS,
LAUNDRY TRAY LOCATIONS BUILT-IN REFRIGERATORS OR FREEZERS,
FURNAGCES, AC UNITS, BUILT-IN HEATERS OR ANY OTHER FIXED
APPLIANCE WITH A MOTOR OF M- < H.P. OR LARGER SHALL BE ON A
SEPARATE 20 AMP. BRANGH CIRGUIT.

307:125- AND 250-VOLT RECEPTACLES INSTALLED OUTDOORS IN A WET
LOCATION SHALL HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF
WHETHER OR NOT THE ATTAGCHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED. (CEG/2022).

308: TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTAGLES AT ALL 124 VOLT, 15 AND 20
AMP RECEPTACLES. CEC/2022

309: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING
UNIT KITGHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATIONS ROOMS, CLOSETS,
HALLWAYS, LAUND RV AREAS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL
PROTECTED BY AN ARG-FAULT CIRGUIT INTERRUPTER. CEC/2022

310: SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING. INTERCONNECTED: AND WIRED ON A LIGHTING
CIRCUIT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. EXISTING AREAS MAY

BATTERY OPERATED. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INBTALLED WITHIN
A 36" HORIZONTAL PATH FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN REGISTERS OF A
HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM. R314 CRC/2022 CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMS: SAME REQUIREMENTS AS SMOKE ALARMS EXCEPT NOT
REQUIRED IN BEDRDOMS. R315 CRC/202

11: APPLIANCES DESIGNER TO BE FIXED IN POSITION SHALL BE
SECURELY FASTEN IN PLAGE. SUPPORTS FOR APPLIANGES SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO SUSTAIN VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
LOADS WITHIN THE STRESS LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING .4
CMC/2022 (SEISMIC BRACING FOR GAS APPLIANCES.)

312: APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN GARAGES OR OTHER AREAS SUBJECT

ENGINEER FOR REVIEW
cMc/z022

313: APPLIANCES DESIGNER TO BE FIXED IN POSITION SHALL BE
SECURELY FASTEN IN PLACE. SUPPORTS FOR APPLIANCES SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND GONSTRUGTED TO SUSTAIN VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
LOADS WITHIN THE STRESS LIMITATIONS SPEGIFIED IN THE BUILDING
CODE. CMC / 2022 (SEISMIC BRAGING FOR GAS APPLIANCES.)

314: PROVIDE GENERAL USE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SPACED SO

0 POINT ALONG THE FLOOR LINE IS MORE THAN 6 FEET FROM A
RECEPTACLE AND ANY WALL SPACE TWD FEET OR GREATER
REGERTAGLE (EXBEPT IN BATHROBMS AND KITEHENS SOUNTERTOPS)
(2022 CEC)

315: ARC:FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IS REQUIRED T0) SERVE ALL
ROOMS EXCEPT GARA NS, AND BATHROOMS. PARLORS AND
CLOSETS REQUIRE RCL (2055 GEC) ALL RECERTAGLES

MUST BE TAMPER-RESISTANT.

316: SMOKE DETECTORS IN NEW CONSTRUCTION AND ADDITIONS ARE
TO BE 110V WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP AND INTERCONNECTED
(2022 CBO).

17: PROVIDE A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR THE BATHROOM OUTLETS.
ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS TO BE GFGI.
2022 CEC

318: ALL HOSE BIBS TO INSTALL ANTI-SIPHON DEVICE

319: ALL LIGHTING AS HIGH EFFICACY (I.E. PIN-BASED CFL; PULSE-START
MH, HPS, BU-24 SOCKETS OTHER THAN LEDS, LED LUMINAIRES WITH
INTEGRAL SOURCE, ETC.). CEC 2022

320: SPECIFY CLEARANCES OF CLOSET LIGHTS TO SHELVES.
SURFAGE MOUNTED EFFICAGY LIGHTING REQUIRES 12-INCHES
CLEARANCE FROM SHELVES AND STORAGE SPACE. SURFACE
MBUNTED FLUORESCENT REQUIRES &-INCHES FROM SHELVES
STORAGE SPAI ECESSED EFFIGAGY LIBUTING REQUIRES 6-NGHES
PREM SHELVES AND BTORABE SPAGE. (2622 DEC)

321: PROVIDE A DEDICATED 30 AMP CIRCUIT FOR THE LAUNDRY.
(2022 CEC)

322 PROVIDE A DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRGUIT FOR THE FURNAGE AND
PROVIDE A REGEPTAGLE WITHIN 25'. (2022 GEG)

323 ALL OUTDOOR RECEPTAGLES DUTLETS ARE TO BE NA WEATHER

PRODFED INCLOSURE CAPABLE OF REMAINING SHOT WHEN IN USE.
AND ALSD GFCI PER 2019 CEC

324: MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING NOTES (CALIFORNIA TITLE 24
SECTION 150)

11 SCREW-BASED PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES MUST CONTAIN

ENBLOSED LUMINAIRES), CEC 130 800G

12 ALL JAB COMPLIANT LIGHT SOURCES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS -AR
E CONTROLLED BY VACANGY SENSORS OR DIMMERS (EXCEPTION CLOSETS
LESS THAN 70 SF AND HALLWAYS). CEC 150.0(K) (2K)

I. CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRES.

. LED LUMINAIRES WITH INTEGRAL SOURCES

Wi, PIN-BASED LED LAMPS (I.E. MRL 6, AR-111, ETG.)

. GU-24 BASED LED LIGHT SOURCES

13 AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN EACH BATHROOM CONTROLLED BY A VAGANGY SENSOR.
CEC L 50.00)2J

325: THAT TWO OR MORE Z0-AMPERE SMALL APPLIANGE BRANGH
CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE KITCHEN AND ARE LIMITED TO
SUPPLYING WALL AND COUNTER SPACE RECEPTACLES OUTLETS FOR THE
KITGHEN, PANTRY, BREAKFAST ROOM, DINING ROOM, OR SIMILAR AREAS.
NOTE: THESE CIRCUITS CANNOT SERVE OUTSIDE PLUGS, RANGE
DIBROSALS, DISHWABHERS DR MICROWAVES - DMLY THE REDGIRED
COUNTERTOP/WALL OUTLETS INCLUDING THE REFRIGERATOR. CEC 2022

DEDICATED 120-VOLT, Z0-AMP GIRCUIT ARE REQUIRED TO SERVE

ETC. (EXCEPTION-WHERE THE CIRCGUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM,
OUTLETS FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE SAME BATHRODOM SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO BE SUPPLIED.) CEC 2022

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
THAT SURPLY OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS. LIBRARIES, DEN
EDROOMS, BOMS, REGREATION RD BoETe: MALLWAYS OR
SIMILAR RODM/AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LIBTED ARG-FAGLT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER. SHEET E-1.0. CEC 2022
ALL 15- AND 20- AMPERE RECEPTAGLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. CEC 2022

326: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE RATED AS AIR-TIGHT (AT) AND,

WHEN INSTALLED IN AN INSULATED CEILING
ZERO CLEARANCE INSULATION COVER (1C)

ALL HAVE AN APPROVED

327: CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL BE FLUORESCENT OR HAVE A SEALED LENS.
(2022 GEC)

az

ALL DUTLETS MUST BE TAMPER RESISTANT PER ARTICLE (2022 CEC)

329: AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN THE GARAGE CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR
CEC 2022

330: AT LEAST DNE FIXTURE IN EACH LAUNDRY ROOM CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY
SENSOR.

331 AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IN EACH UTILITY ROOM CONTROLLED BY A VAGANGY
SENSOR. CEC

A. 332: ALL DUTDOOR LIGHTING AS HIGH EFFICACY WITH MANUAL ON/OFF
SWITCH AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING IN ACCORDANGE WITH CEC 2019
PHOTDCONTROL AND MOTION SEN

. PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC - an  SWITCH CONTROL

1. ASTRONOMICAL TIME SWITCH CO|

. ENERGY MANABEMENT CONTRG L SYSTEMS.
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101 ALL VORK PERFORMED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY VITH 2022 CEC. AND ALL PERTINENT
LOCAL CODE_REQUIREMENTS, LAW AND DRDINANCES.

102 AL VORK PERFORMED SHALL COWPLY VITH THESE GENERAL REQUIREHENTS UNLESS
DTFERVISE NDTED DN PLANS DR SPECIFICATIDN:

103, CONTRACTER, SHALL CODRDINATE. ALL DRAWEIGS. VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND
EBNECTIONS perni CONSTRUCTION

105, DRAVINGS AR NG TO BE scalc xM[NsmNs DT SPECIFIED, uheN RO S e
NDITION, SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ENGI
106, ENCIEER SUALL bE NDTIICD FOR ANV FIELD CONDITIONS DIFFERENT FROM THESE

TED_ON DRAVINGS,
107 ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED FOR ANY GUESTIONS WHICH MAY ARISE PERTAINING TO THE

SUB-CONTRACTIRS ARE RESPONSIOLE (8 ALL i
AND THE PROTECTION OF THE

S, TR

E SHEETS SHALL APPLY VHERE ND SPECIFIC DETALLS DR

£ GIVEN,

10, MATERIAL ‘NTES AND DETALLS ON DRAVINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER STRUCTURAL
NOTES CONTAINED HEREIN,

1L ALL DRAVINGS AND SUBSEGUENT REVISIONS IF ANY SHALL BE APPROVED Y BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRIDR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

U2 ALL TRAWINGS AND SUBSECLENT REVISIONS IF ANY SHALL BE MADE WITH WRITTEN
PPROVAL OF ENGINEERING,

113, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL HEATING, VENTILATING, PLUNBING AND ELECTRICAL
CPENINGS ANn ITIFY e ENGINEER iR aly DEVIATIONS TROW T TRaueS

Ue. | T STRICTURAL IRAVING S0 STRLCTURAL reATURe

NS OF THE BUILDING, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
FOUNDATIONS AND STRUCTURAL FRAME, AREA ADVISED TO REVIEW ALL DIVISIONS OF
LANS.

118, N CASED OF CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT RECUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN.

FRAMING NOTES:

201 CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (EQ TOP PLATE SPLICE. WALL
CORNER COMNECTIUNS, SHEAR PANEL NAILING, etc). SILL NAILING AND BLOCK REQUIREMENTS
PER FODTNDTES IN SHEAR WAL SCHEDULE PRIDR 10 STARTING ANY FRANE WIRK

212, BEMW-T0-POST GSOLATED) CORNECTIONS SHaLL BE PROPERLY ALIGNED AND CONECTED vITH

203 wzxa FATTITION WALLS FARALLEL T0 THE FRAVING JELOW, DOUBLE JOISTS StaLL 2
£_WALL. WHERE PERFENDICULAR, 2X BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED
SETVERN each JoiSTs,

204, 2X BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE FLODR JDISTS AT THE ENDS AND AT EACH
SUPPORT o "HE FLOOR, SUGH a8 BEARING VAL, STRUCTIRAL e, etc. BLacidig way B
DMITIED DMLY AS SPECIFIED N PLAN, OR AT THE ENDS OF FLODR JOISTS WHERE THEY ARE

O 4 HEATER, BEAN, OF RIF i
ISTS SHALL' HAVE FULL BEARING IN A TIGHT-FIT CONDITION VITH THE
SERRORTING STRUETURAL WEWAER BECLDY
ST TERNINATED ON FLODR WITH STUD WALLS DR BEAM BELOW, THE SPAC
e SO OF The FOST AND TOE TOF OF THE RLATE OF THE DA SHALL 5
SOLIDLY FILLED WITH oX BLOCKING AWD THE STUD VALL BELOV SHALL HAVE HATHIG
POST AT SAME LOCATION,

207, UDN. BOTTON OF ISOLATED POSTED WHEN TERMINATED ON FLODR SHALL BE FIXED TO THE
FLODR DIAPHRADH DY 2055 GLIPS,

208, PROVIE EACH SIDE OF GIRDER TRUSS AT BEARING WALLS.

S05. FROVIDE % COXOSE) A7 FIREFLACE PR,

SI0" CUTTING BEaus, BISES Al RarTEes! NGTCHED reou Top ence ann BORED HOLES seall.

D,

D0 AND TO0R CRENTNGS B F AND WIDER SHALL HAVE DOUBLE KING STUDS

213, UON. ALL FLUSH MOUNTED SAWN LUNEERS BEANS DR MULTIPLE JDISTS SHALL HAVE "HHUS®
HANGERS WHERE FLUSH MOUNTED, FLUSH MIUNTED GLU-LAM BEANS SHALL BE AS INDICATED

214, UDN.ALL FLUSH WOUNTED SINGLE RODF RAFTER OB'-" LONG) SHALL HAVE "LSUZS! HANGER,
BIS AL EXTERIDR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE TIED WITH STE2is's AT SLOPING PLATES

CouDITION
216, FOSTS OR MULTI-STUDS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOVER FLODR UNDER POSTS OR
MOLTI-STUDS ABOVE,
217, UDN, ALL BEARING AND/DR SHEAR WALLS WHICH ARE PLUMBING WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 WALL,
S8 AL CALIFORII FRANING SHALL BE 206 RAFTERS AT o3 DG WITH CRIPPLE WALLS
SUPPORT AT HIGH RODF,

SHEATHING NOTES:

S0 MY PLIWBTD SHENTHING PANELS USED O RODF, FLOUR AAD SHERR VALLS SHALL 1O o€
SR RE WIDE UILESS AL EDGES OF THE URIERSIZE SHEETS ARE SUPPORTED BY
L nmax nR e
PLYVIID 5 D S 4P €% FACE GRAIN PERPENEICULAR O FRANNG
pwznms mmv mum ADJAE[NT paleS o1 FECT NaTTED VT B oM N s
D 12" 0C AL INTERUEDIATE SiFr
Floor Pvkgoo S % oG D SROOVE, Fhce
FERPENDICUCAS 8 PR Himee Tetow: :nas[k et EEGES D AT 107
DERUEDIaTe. SUPEORTS, LD, SET FOR DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
FLOGR. AL Ywgtn T GiSTe THE FIELD GLUED FLOUR SYSTEM
et msraie AEI:EIRDXNE m wz mnwmmm OF THE APA. GLUE SHALL BE
APPLIED 10 JDISTS THE TG PANEL GLUE SHALL WeeT
e REQUIRENENTS. GF THE APA ADUESIVE SPEC. AFGLDI AND SUALL BE. APPLIED
DIRECTED B The GLUE MANFACTURER. GLUE WAy BE APFLIED HAUALLY R Vi tecreic
o)
s, AL PLYVODD SHALL 3E -0k CIXGED) APA 24/0 ALL PLYVED PANEL EDGES
BLCKED. A NAILED PER SHEAR WLl SCHEDULE. AL PLrWodD Pl ITeREDiaTe
T

CROSS PERFENDICULAR WALL FRAMING, OR 3 SHEAR
ALL CALIFORNIA RODF FRAMING SHALL HAVE RODF CDX(OSE> AT BOTH UPFER AND LOVER

RO,
ALL RODF AND FLODR BEAMS AND COLLECTORSCEOLL) SHALL RECEIVE CIXCOSE> EDGE
NALLING ALDNG ITS FULL LENGTH,

N ...~ '| e

MISCELLANEDUS NOTES

40, UND, PROVIDE ST6236 AT TOP PLATES AT PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.
402, AL SIPSIN C5 STRAPS' SHALL BE ATTACHED TO PRAMING WITH B4 MAILS IN EVERY DTHER
£ IN EACH ROW,
403, m FRANING ANCTERS, STRAPS, HANGERS, POST OAPS, COLUMN BASES, HOLDONIS, HGE
TURE BY SIPSON O EGUAL, NAILING
IDUCT REQUIREMENTS,
GTING THE APPROPRIATE SIZE AND
CORFIGURATIEN OF SOMNECTONS. FRON THE SERIES DESIONED EN DRAVNEG. UNLESS NBTED
OTHERVISE,
415 UNLESS NOTED OTHERVISE AL NAILS SHALL 5E. COMMDN NalLs.
AL Toe NAimG Sl 5 oo
AL NAILS EXPUSED 10 THE WEATLER SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED NAILS.
Doa ConvenTionaL LETIN SRACINGS ARE NOT ReGUIRED N T cROLEC
405 NELSD STUDS AL 3¢ MANUFACTUSED D FABRICATED P, Tol NELSDN ReqUREieNTs.
Ti6 AL TTENS (SPRINLER ne, MECHANECAL EOUIFHENTS: ety IENDED. 10 BE SUPRORTED
D F FRON THE STRUCTUGE, UNLESS VT THE TRUCTORAL DRAINGS, SHALL B
SUBMITTED T THe ENGINEER PRIGR 10 INSTAL
si1, UNLESS NOTES DTRERWISE, SEE ARGHITECTORAL DRAVING FOR DIVENSIONS, VALKS, RANPS,
PATIDS, ELEVATIONS, RODF PITCHED etc,

MISCELLANEOUS NOTES:

40 UND, PROVIDE ST623¢ AT TOP PLATES AT PLUMEING PENETRATIONS.
403, AL SINPSON CS STRAPS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH 8d MAILS IN EVERY OTHER
OLE

403, ALL FRANING ANCHIRS, STRAPS, HANGERS, PUST CAPS, COLUMN BASES, HOLDOWNS, HINGE
CONNECTORS, ANGLES AND CLIPS SHALL BE MANUFACTURE BY SINPSON OR ECUAL. NAILING
SCHEDULE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE VITH PRODUCT REGUIREMENTS.

404, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR SELECTING THE APPROPRIATE SIZE AND
CONFIGURATION D CONNECTORS FROM THE SERIES DESIGNED ON DRAWINGS. LNLESS NOTED
TTHER

NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AL NALLS SHALL BE COMMON NALLS.

406, ALL TOE NAILING SHALL BE 8d NAILS.
AL IE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED NaLS.
PRI

407, ALL NALLS EXPOSED VEATHER SH

408, CONVENTIONAL LET-IN_BRACING'S ARE NOT Fi

105 WELSGN STUBS SHALL 5 MANUFACTURED. D PABRICATLD ek TR\ ELSON REQUIREMENTS

410 ALL ITEMS CSPRINKLER PIPE, MECHANICAL EQUIFNENTS. etc> INTENDED 10 BE SUFPLRTED
T SS VITHIN THE, STRUCTURAL BRAVINGS, SHALL B

LESS NS BfhERuiaL, Sk Axcmmum DRAVING FOR DIHENSIONS, WALKS, RAWPS,
ATIOS, ELEVATIONS, RODF PITCHED e

LUMBER NOTES:

SOL AL LUMEER SWALL HAVE MOISTURE CONTENT NOT EXCEEDING 197 PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
502 VI WEVBER AGAINST CONCRETE Al DTHER MEWSCRS [OCATED WITIN & OF FINISWED

FIR LARCH
S5 S0 STUD SHA'L B DBURLAL EIR LARCH STANDARD CRADE OR TR
504 eX5 STUD SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH f2 DR EETTER.

505 TOP & SOLE PLATES SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH be DR BETTER.
S o il BETTE

507 ex b

086X & BX FRANING R

509 SINPLY SUPPLRTED GLUED-LAM BEAMS SHALL

300 LB LA BEANS CANTILEVERED AT ENIG Dr CONTINUDUSLY ALRESS SUPFDRTS SHALL 3E
4F-va DFL/IFL

51 GLUED-LAM ZEAMS SHALL BEAR AITC CERTIFICATES AND SUBNITTED TO THE BUILDING

o
512, GLU-LAMINATED FABRICATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN AN APPROVED FAERICATOR'S SHOP IN

CCORDANGE WITH CBC 17017
513, PSL SHALL BE 20E LVL SHALL BE L9E AND LSL (BEAW) SHALL BE LSE.

60 SDILS REPORT PREPARED BY: N/A

€02, FOUDATION FLAKS, AND PERTIIENT DSTAILS SHALL B REVIEVED AND APPROVED 5Y The
ABOVE SDILS ENGINEER PRIDR TO ANY FOUNDATION Vi

605, SCIL REPORT SHALL. TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER. STRUCTURAL NOTE AND BETAIL:

GOV, SITE GRADING SUB-GRADE PREPARATION. CUTTING SLOPES, EXCAVATION AND Fiaceient o

GIEERED F1LL WATERIAL SHaLL B PERFORWED IN ACEDRDAKCE VT4 THE SOIL REFORT

AND/DR S

et 5 CH-GRALE CUNSTRUCTION, THE SOIL REPORT SHALL BE REFERENCED REGARDING
COUPACTIDIL SOAKING. HOLS UM BARRIER, SUB SASE: GRAVEL, SmND: ETC

€06, FINISH GRaBE SHALL 5 SLUPED AVAY FROM THE FOUNDATION AND MINDLN © INCHES
BELDL

o7, SITE DRANACE REGUIREWENTS INCLUDING FINAL PAD GRADES, RODF IRATNAGE DOVN SPOUTS
SHALL BE REFERENCED T GRADING & PLOT PLANS,

€08, REFER T0 ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR LOCATION AND DIMENSION OF UNDER-FLOTR
VENTILATION, CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, DUDR PADS AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS.

701, FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM CONPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,500 PSI AT 28
aYS.
702, REBARS, DOWELS AND OTHER EWBEDDED ELEVENTS SHALL BE SECURED IN PLACE AND

E
SURFACE SHALL BE CLEAN FREE OF
74 :p:cm INSPECTION REGUIRED VHERE CONCRETE STRENGTH GREATER TAN 2500 PS1 15

REINFORGEMENT NOTES:
BOL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFDRMED BARS OF BILLET DR AXLE STEEL BAR ASTH AIS
GRADE 4

ADE 40

802 REINFORCE SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE DF EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL

ot ALL RENFORCENENT SHALL TE FLACED Al SUPPDRTED TN A TRUE LINE 45 sown

B0% 3 IiCH IDED VHERE GONCRETE IS CASTED AGAINST EARTH OR
EATIER BUT TEPOSITED ACAST FERUS, AL 3¢ CLEARAICE PO SLAB AND VALLS WHERE
CONCRETE IS NOT EXPOSED T EARTH DR’ WEATHER.

805 LAP ALL REINFORCING SPLICES A MINMUM 48 BAR DIAMETERS BUT IN ND CASE LESS THAN

806 WELDED VIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFLRN TO ASTH AISS
S17. EDVTRACTDR SHALL I\ Dol ENGINEER 48 HOUR PRIDR TO POLRING STRUTURAL CONCRETE
FOR REVIEING THE WORK.

ANGHORAGE NOTES:

0L UDN. ON FOUNDATION PLAN, SILL PLATE FOR ALL EXTERIDR, INTERICR BEARING AND
SHEAR WALL SHALL BE ANCFORED TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH 3" 0ANCHOR BOLTS AT
HAXIMUM 4 FEET O CENTER, ANCHOR BOLT SHALL BE INSTALUED WITH STWPSON Br5/8-3
GXEX 1747 BEARING

902, BEARING WAL, SHEAR VAL AND EXTERICR WALL SILLS RECEIVING FASTENERS SHALL HAVE
THE FIRST FASTENERS AT 67 FRON EACH CUT END OF THE SILL. TWO FASTENERS MINIMUM
PER_EACH PIECE,

903, INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL SILLS TO RECEIVE THE FIRST FASTENER AT & INCHES FROM
EACH CUT OF THE SILL.

904, ANCHOR BOLTS MATERIAL SHALL BE ASTH A307.

905, FOVER IRIVEN ANCHOR PINS GIILTI X-C 72 F8 $23, ICC REPORT ESR-237%) MAY BE USED
N INTERIOR NON-SHEAR WAL DNLY.

506, POER TRIVEN ANCHOR PIUS SHALL 5 SPACED AT Mt 1

507, UNCESS HELD N PLACC HEN POURING CONCRETE, FASTENERS oS ISTALLED AFTER THE

i
5068, AGHDR BOLTS SHALL 3E ENBEDDED 7 MINIHUN INTO CONGRETE 0R REINFORGED HASONRY
VINIMUM TNT0 UN-REINFORCED GROUTED WA
505, (10N INDIVIDUAL TSDLATED PUSTS SHALL BE ANCHDRED BY PB CONNECTORS.
S0 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY [DCATION D JOLDDMNS Al M\CHOR B0LTS VITH ROUSH
AMING 0 ASSI ER AND ACCURATE INSTALLATIDN,
sii UM INDIVIDUAL ISOLATER FOSTS SUALL BE. ANCHGRED BY PB CONNECTORS.
9. HOLIOWNS SHALL BE TIED ON PLACE PRIDR 10 INSPECTION
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USE 200 NAILS AT 3x SOLE L
c. 525" WASHERS AT MUDSILLS
5. 'FRAMING SHALL BE 2X DOUCLAS FIR-LARGH OR SOUTHERN PINE
3/8' PLYWODD SHALL BE Gl
SHEATH ALL EXTERIOR WALLS W/ 3/8' COX PLYWODD W/ 80 @ &' 0.C. EDGES. 12' 0.C.
- PROVIDE 32 POST (MIN) AT EACH END OF SHEARWALL (UND DN FLAN)
H ALL POSTS AND STUDS CTED T A HOLD DOWN EITHER AT TOP OR AT 8OTTOM
SHALL HAVE EDGE Nmums FULL HEIGHT
I EXTERIGR WAL TP T USE DDUBLE 2X4: STAGGERED JDINTS 40 0.C
N Ten MIN AT OVeRLE
4. FABTENERS FOR pnssmvmvg TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED
. STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER
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california 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 @anuary 2023)

o T TETTETTrT— T
+ Jon mespon. [ o eeszon installed o the location or the the EV space atthe time of original | ¥ || ressons
5| CHAPTER 3 iy (g he Cai
GREEN BUILDING EIE] 410542 ew mulitamily dwelings, hotls and motels and new residental parking acilies 4.304 OUTDOOR WATER USE
‘When parking is providec * the 4.106.4.2.4 Identification. EE 4 JEM 1 OUTDDDR POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS Reswdenna\ developments shall comply with
SECTION 301 GENERAL oot Sectons 408 L are 4105455 Cartone #yﬁccs Sl b rounie e nearest all identiy the for Model Water
whole number. A q ordesgned . e 2V chaging it EV Charging prboses 2 -V CAPABLES Inaccordance wih he Gaormia Electica Code ot Candotape Oraance (WELG: whichever s more srgon
as a fortne
301.1 SCOPE. eulcings shal b designed o nclude he green bulding mensures speciied as mandatory in e i e e o o oo s vonio e et S2511.2 425 Electric Vehicle Ready Space Signage. NoTES:
the application checkiss contained ntis code. Voluntary green builing measures are lso ncluded i the forfurther detais. Eiecic venck ready spaces shall be et by Snage or pavement markings,in complace with Carans
applicaton checklsts and may b inluded nthe design and coniructon of siructures covred by Tafc Operations Py Drectve 13.01 (Zero Emeson Venice Sgns and Pavement Markings) or s 1 me Landscape O oyis located n Regulaons,
utare not required unless adopted by a cty, county. o city and county as spe EE 410642 1Mulfamiy developmentpojcts Wi s than 20 wellng unts; a hoes nd motes i ess sucosssors) Tite 23, Chapter 2.7, Division 2. MWELO and supporting documents, ncluding water budget calcuator, are
han 20 leeping unis or Rips imnn. ) poering 9 ’
lings condionsd e oksne o S5 T equremens Snall 55 oo 1o aclor i B s secion Y B o DIVISION 4.4 MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE
Specific aren of the addidon o afteration. Lev Capable.Ton (10 porontof e ol umber of paring sacesona buldg e rovied for s Shered e work e & bl e ton (10 percentof e tota numbev g saces mea o EFFICIENCY
s (EV ting future Level 2 altered shall be
mandatory provision of Section 4.106.4.2 may apply to addiions or lferaions of existing parking g acte e char
faciliies or the addition of new parking facilties serving existing multifamily buildings. See Section ;"jfmﬁ'mm‘ o care demons: o Chage all Mot 4.406 ENHANCED DURABILITV AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE
4106.4.3 for application % 9 otes: EE 4.406.1 RODENT PROOFING. Annular spaces around pipes, eleclc cables, conduis or other openings in
2l required ' 5paces ata minmum of 40 amperes. R e - L aciotom e ot oxrorwalls S o prtecd agains h passage of edene by dosng such
Note: Repairs including, but not imited to, resurfacing, restriping and repairing or maintaining existing e servics panel o shall ideniy reserved e inten ap 9 opeingswah cementmara.
Vightng fxtures are not considered alterations for the purpose of tis section. o e et posts e CAPABLE 1 attordance with e Catorns e Cocs
2.There is no requirement for EV spaces to be consiucted o avallabie uni EV chargers are insialld for use. 4408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING
Note: On and after January 1, 2014, esidential buildings undergoing permitied alterations, adcitions, or Exceptons
ce i " DIVISION 4.2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY EE v ecyco aiclor savage for euse & i of 65
Plumbing fixture replacement s required prior o issuance of a certicate of final completion, certicate en £V chargers (Lovel are instalied i a number equal t or reater than the required number * bacancol er Section
T SEcugancy el ol by h o i et S0 Ol CodsSocon 1011 Lmen e chorgers (Lvel 2 €VSE) renstalled aual o or g ﬂ 4.201 GENERAL 5 A 0 1 4084, 3 et A ot Singan 1o Concrucon ot demetton wasie
etseq. for the comlant plumibing iire, ypes of residential Buikdings affected snd 4:201,1 SCOPE. For the purposes of mandatory energy effciency standards in this code, the Calforia Energy management ordinance.
S nporan nacment s 2 B chargors (Love 2 EVSE) are sl il e et e o capai ‘Commission wil continue to adopt mandatory standards. Exceptions
apable spaces required may be reduced by a number equal to the number of
301.2 LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. [HCD] the provsions of sty DIVISION 4.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION 1 Excavted ol and and learng debris
Inviual sectons of CALGrcen may apaly o e o i esdenialDuings i e resdenal reduction
budings, icoa) sectons it e designated by bamers o indicate wheve the secton applies Notes: 4.303  INDOOR WATER USE fecycl i capabl of omplance it i fom do o it or soe ot loted ressonably
Soecieal t on i oy (LR o sy (). When e secion st b low 1ok for taciltat EE] 43031 WATER PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. Pumbing fxures (vato closes and cose o thejbsi
high-fise buidings, no banner will b used. h e 9 (faucets anc mply vi 11,430312,4.30313, may
fuure EV charging. and 430344, o e e et eyond e v oo o e o ety
SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS bThere s o requrment or £V spaes (0 be consucted o vasale unl eceptacesor £V chargng o ot Atrncaptn g e by ool gy | w4082 PLAN, Submita
hargers are installed for plumbing fixtures. Plumbing fixture replacement is required prior to lssuance o' a certificate of final hems l through 5. "\e consﬂucnon ‘waste management plan shall be upﬂa‘eﬂ as
don, cert u it approvl by the oca buling deparment See i shal by the enforcing agency.
3021 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS, In et oxcupary g, each poron of a bking 2V Ready, Twenty-five (25) percent o the total number of parking spaces shall e equipped with low power complton canfcts o ccupaney. o e pri pprva y e g deparimert. See i o ag
epions Levet EV charging recepacies. For mulfamy parking acies, e mors e one feceptacie s requred pet iings affcted and oiher mportantsnactment dates 1. Identiy the consiruction and demoliion waste materials o be diverted from disposal by recyeling,
1. [HCD] residential buildings shall dwelling unit when by ed 128 gall. reuse on the project or salvage for future use or sale.
foses, Th efecte fush volume o al vatrcosels shallnot e allons per iy i sorted on-site or
comply it Chaper 4 and Appendix Ad, as applicable Exception: Areas of parking facilties served by parking I e o T e U e B e ons oo
G0l Forpprses f CALGrn v s, o Scton 413 o the Calfomia fush, Tank ype wterclosets s Uk mixed (singl
Buiking Code. shall not be considarex El 4,106,422 Multitamily development projects with 20 o more dweling unis, hotel and matels with 20,0 more hecicason ot Tark pe Toe e
Chapter 4 and Appendix Ad, as applicable. oanine anlte of utst ror taken.
slesping g et Note: The efeciive flush volume of dual ie composiee, o reduce the
DIVISION 4.1 PLANNING AND DESIGN Tme nurtber of dweling unis. Secping unis o subject to of two reduced flushes and one fullflush. generated
" 5. Spe f I diverted shall be calculated
ABBREVIATION DEFINITIONS: 4.303.1.2 Urinals. The effective flush volume of wall mounted urinals shall not exceed 0.125 galons per flush. by weight or volume, bt ot by both
Deparimentafousing and Commuriy Deveopment LEV Capable. Ten (10) percent of the tota number of parking spaces on a bulding sie provided for all ypes The effective flush volume of allother urinals shall not exceed 0.5 gallons per lush.

S0 Calioma Buidng Snanres Cammiss spaces (0 Supparting uture Leve EE 44083 WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. Utkze awste management company.aprov b re
DSA-SS  Division of the State Architect, Structural Safety EVSE. Electrical demonsirate that " 430313 Showerheads. can the perc and
OSHPD ice of Statewide Health Planning gt Development system, including ar ge demolition waste material diverted from the landfil complies with Section 4. ri
& Low Rise 2t al equied BN 5paces at a minmum of 40 amperes. aa001 [ ot more than 1.8
HR High Rise o ity o Gaor b i 2480 s shallbe ceried 10 he p U, EPA e owner or contractor may it
AA Additions and Alterations he service reserves ificatic ials wil iv waste
A dionsand Aeraions The sericspanelorSubpanel cirul disctory shaldently (e overurntpratectv devie Space( Carabres Specieaton or Showermeads materials wil be diverted by a waste management company.

4305132 Wulipl shouerheads seing one shower, Wnena showe i served by more ranone 51 4.408.4 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE [LR. Projects that generate a otal combined
CHAPTER 4 O e ) a stahed ' & et G e ot e Showerhead, i ofal andlor other shower lied welgtof constucionand demotton st disposed o inanfls wchdo ot oceed 34
perking speces require ton 4.1064.2.2 e spaces requied may i v Sl o Sxcobe 13 Galons ber e 450 . o e Shower el b esined o oy Ibs.Jsq . requirementin
RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES ey e he bt o E arge maned ovr e ot 9 percent roned e e S et s sqf of the|
Notes: Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a showerhead. 4.408.4.1 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE. Projects that generate a total combined
weight of construction and demaliion waste disposed of i landiils, which do not exceed 2 pounds
ASjEnngLOEL‘l‘N‘:ﬂlo%Z DEFINITIONS a.Construction documents shall show locations of future EV spaces. 4303.0.4 Faucets per square foot of the building area, shall meet the minimum 65% construction waste reduction
requirement in Section 4.408.1
The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference) b.There is no requirement for EV' spaces to be constructed or available until receptacles for EV charging or 41203141 Rosiontst Lvator Esucet. The i o it of et vty et a
RENCH DRAIN. A h, ho ther ed P " Vl\ d with rock, |t ts of brick. I EV chargers are instaled for use. not exceed 1.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi. The te of residential shall EE 4.4085 shall be provided to the enforcing agency which demonstrates
F rench ol o oterdepresed ara oosl il i ok, grave, fagmens of bick o s ot & 3 o Secion 3.408.4.
pervious material used to collect or channel drainage or runoff w 2V Ready: Twenty v (29 prcent o th total rumber of parkig spaces shll b equipped with aw power notbe less than 0.8 gallons per minute at 20 psi. fems 1 through 5, Section 4.408.3 or Section
 charging receptacies. For mulifamily paring faciles, no more than one receptacle is requited per 4303.142 Lavatory Faucets in Cammon and Public Use Areas, The maxkmum fow ate of lavatory Notes.
WATTLES. Wattes are used t reduce sediment i runoff. Watlles are often consiructed of natural plant maerals Gneling e provided for use by oot el I mos i pUste wae eoass. (SIS f el o Sespine ey resrlental
such as hay, siraw or smilar material shaped inthe form of tubes and piaced on a downflow siope. Watles are also buidings shallnot exceed 0.5 gallons per minue a 60 psi 1. samoeforms foundn A Guid o he Calfomia Green g SandardsCode
used for perimeter and inlet controls. Exception: Areas of parking facilities served by parking lfts. (Residential)” located at v/CALGreen.html may be used to assist in
4303.0.43 Metering Faucets. ot deliver documening compliance with this secton.
4.106 SITE DEVELOPMENT 3.V Chargers. Five (5) percent of the otal number of parking spaces shal be equipped wih Level 2 EVSE. e B i Loy g compl ) b located at the Caliormia
406.0 GENERAL. Preservaton and use of resoucs sl be Where common use parking is provided, at least one EV charger shallbe located in the common use parking Departmen of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle).
n the site and ad slopes, area and shall be avallable for use by all residents or guests. 4.303.1.4.4 Kitchen Faucets. The maximum flow rate of kitchen faucets shall not exceed 1.8 gallons.
anagemer of S0 At g a7 s oo Shal oy wih 0 Secion per minute al 60 psi. Kitchen faucets may temporarly ncrease the flow above i ate, butnot 4.410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
e low power Level 2 EV charging receptacles or Level 2 EVSE are installed beyond the minimum required, o exceed 22 galions p 260 ps o L8 galonsper 51 41101 GPERATION AND WAINTENANCE MANUAL A h me of e rspecton, o manalcompact
EIE] 4106.2 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. Projects which disturb less an automaiic load management sysiem (ALMS) may be used (o reduce the maximum required electrical ! G, webDacd eIRTombe o DI i nceesAEble s Ohn O S o avcios o e
one acre of il and are ol partofalargercommon lanof developmen ich n ol disursane acre gty o sach s sy o ALAS T i st ac ey ot dsbianaencrocs e e e
Note Winere compling aucets areunavaabe, arator ofaermeans may b used 10 ahieve
uring consiructon, ane or more of ot the following measures shall el \mp\lsmnmcﬂ "o prevent looding of adjacent Samved by the ALMS. The branch itcui shall nave a minimum capacty o ampeves‘ and nstalled EVSE shall e plving d 1. Directions to the owner o occupant that the manal shall remain with te building troughout the
propery, prevent efosion and retain soilruoff on the site I I ALMS shall not e oyel of o s
oy e cared £ copae s 303.1.45 Pre-rinse spray valves. 2. Operation and maintenance insirucions fo the ollowng:
1. Retention basins of sufficient 5“5 ‘shall be utiized to retain storm water on the site. When installed, shall meet the requirements in the California Code of Regulations, Title 20 (Appliance a. d appli inc and systems, HVAC systems,
Wnere storm water is conveyed o a public crainage system, collecton point, utter or similar 4.106.4.2.2.1 Electric vehicle charging stations (EVCS). o e Tl oo ok 0, o seon 157 her e
disposal method, water shall be fitere by use of a barrer system, watte or oher method approved Efectic vehicle charging statons required by Secion 4.106.4.2.2, liem 3, shall comply with Secion 4.106.4.2.2.1. st s kit
by the enforcing agency. ) B b, Roof and yard drainage, inclucing guiters and downspouts
Pl a age ordinance. Exoeption: 116, f licabl [FOR REFERENCE ONLY: The following table and code section have been reprinted from the California c. Space conditioning systems, including condensers and air filters.
shail not b recuied 10 comply withthis seclon. See Calormia Bulding Code, Ghapter 118, for sppécable Code of Reguiations, Tite 20 (Appliance Effciency Regulations),Section 1605.1 (h)(¢) and Section & ndscape igatn s
Note: Refor ot Sate Waer Resources ConirlBoard o projects which s one acre o mre of i, o requiremens. Pyl Yone
are partof  arger common plan of development which n total disturbs one ace of more of soi Information fom toc vy, water an wast recovery providrs on methods 0 frter reduce
4106.42.2.11 Lacation.
resource consumpion, including recycie programs and locations.
Website: x i EVCS shallcomply with &t least one of the following optons: TABLE 2 PR SHHARA e p
5. Educalional materal on the positve i an interior relatve humidity between 30-60 percent
EIE] 1063 GRADING AND PAVING e gracing o 1o an accessivle and what methods an occupant may Use to maintan the relatve humidiy evel n that range
e Al sutace wat! o o Keop weer om anlenng BAIINGS. ExeEs o meinods 1 manage auace e Calfore bedng Cotl. Chapie 1L 10 alon s55 o1 0 v chrger o e aesoapic paring spoce STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY " P
Watr Include, bt ar ot med t, e olowing
2.The charging space shallbe located on an accessibe foute, as defined in the Calfornia Buiding Code, VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019 . Ins"mms o and  the importance of aleasts
. Chapter 2, 10 the building, fectauay o e oundaton.
2 Waxerml\ec‘(mn and disposal systems PRODUCT CLASS lon on required routine maintenance measures, including, but ot imted t, caulking,
3. French drair Exception: spray force in ounce force (0zf) MAXIMUM FLOW RATE (gpm) amwv ). vamn avound the building, etc.
4. Water ve‘enunn gardens Building Code, Chaplev 118, are not required to comply with Section 4.106.4.2.2.1.1 and Section [spray. (070 P q o 9 tate solar enevgy
5 away 4106.4.22.1.2, e Product Class 1 (S 5.0 ozf) 100 0. A copy of all spememspecmns vericalons fequied by the en!ammg agency or this code.
recharge. 11, Information from the stry and Fire Protection on maintenance of defensible
4.106.4.2.2.1.2 Electric vehicle charging stations (EVCS) dimensions. bace around residental iment of P
Exception: Additions and alterations o alteing the drainage path “The charging spaces shallbe designed (o comply wih th following Product Class 2 (> 5.0 ozf and < 8.0 o) 120 1o, hace arou o
Eiis} 4106.4 Electric vehicle (EV) charging for new construction. New consiruction shall comply with Sections 1.The minimum lengh of each EV space shall be 16 feat (5486 mm). Product Class 3 (8.0 o) 128 - 54192RE0YCLING 0¥ oCCUPANTS Wit S oty el s e corason
1 or 4106.4.2 to faciate fuure intallation and use of EV chargers. Electic veficle supply e 20 Secto orerioss sy on or atter January baiding Ste, p d are identiied for the
equipment (EVSE) shall be insalled i accordance i the Calfonia Electical Code, Aricle 625, 2.The miimum width of each EV space shall be 9 feet (2743 m). D e e B e pbit frani kg leson e e ,mﬂ,m e G
et it not s than e, S— glass, plasiis, and metas, enacied local recycing
ceptions: n mm) wide minimum ut wltifamily buildings and dwelling units in mixed-used residential/commercial rdir if more restrictive
1.0 a case-by-case basis, where the local enforcing agency has determined EV charging and e A ot (1524 ) ice minma sl hal b pomited proveed he minmum it of e £ spce’s [T :j?j 2 Submeters for multifamily building d Grdnance, i mor esicive.
infizstucure are not easile based upon one of more o e folowing condiions: 12 feet (3658 mm). eters shallbe installed to measure water usage of individual rental dwelling unis i accordance with the Exception: Rural urisdictions that meet and apply for the exemption n Pubic Resources Code Secton
ere there is o local uility power supply orthe local ity i unable o supply adequate bmeters shal 't
o Surtaceslop fr sV space and e e shll ot excoe 1 urc vericaln 48 uns horizona 2083 SaRor oo S 4264952 (02)A) ot s, e noe Qe 1 complyWlh he rganic waste porton of
there is evidence suitable o the ocal enforcing agency substantiating that additonal percent siope) in any directon. EE 43033 Standndsfor puming fures an tings, i s a o sl ettt 1
Iocal ity Mtastacte decigh redurements ety ted o iremplemertaionof Secion and shall meet the ferenced in Table
1054 may adversly mpact e conston cst of e proes 410542213 Accessile EVspaces. e e e o
2. Aacesery Deling UM (NDU) and s Aceessory Dwéling Unis (ADU) without addonal I adion o h requiemenis n Secions 4106122 .1 and 41064221, allEVSE,whe sl ha DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
paring facites, Wi the accessiily provisons or EV chargers nthe Calfornia bulding Code, Chapter
aces i Evs e Chaper 13 Secon THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 4.303.1, AND IS INCLUDED AS A SECTION 4.501 GENERAL
1109A INVENIENCE FOR THE USER. 4 501.1 Scope.

HE 4.106.4.1 New one-and two-family dwellings and townhouses with attached privae garages. For each Thepoveions of i chapter snaauine means o eduing h gualty of i conaminans et re adorus,
dweling unit nstal a sted raceway to accommodate a dedicated 208/240-volt branch circut. The raceway 4108423V spacerequremens, TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE ihaling andior narmiulto he comfor and well eing of  ujding' installers, cepants and neighto
Shallnot be size 1 (rominal Linch originate at the main 1:Single EV space required. Install a branch
Senvce or subpanel and Shademnats i st cabnel o f afrsnciawe i close roy o ot The raconey Shal ot b o e 103 1 (o v s darmety. Thefaconcy Shah FOCTURE TYPE oW RATE SECTION 4.502 DEFINITIONS
proposed location of an EV charger. Raceways are required 0 be continuous at enclosed, inaccessible or orinate ai he main s or subpanelandshall termnate o a sted cabint box f encosre i close SECTION 4.502
concealed areas and spaces. The sewme pane\ andlor subpanel shall provide capacity to mauH a 40-ampere p'gx\m"\/ 1o the location or the ° d locati EV space onstrc o p ) shall SHOWER HEADS  (RESIDENTIAL) 1.8GMP @ 80 PSI “The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference)

ta branch circit {ermination poin, recéptact or charger ocaion, a5 applicable. The senice panel and or S el sl
overcurrent potecive device. e 2 40 e i Gedeated ranch et ndng ranch s overcutentproteive e AGRIFIBER PRODUC door
instaled, or space(s) h ciret over LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTIAL) e R s motnching e wures an cuipmn (-FAE) nt consderad e muing cmons
psi 9
Exempion: A raceway i nol required ifa minimum 40-ampere 208/240-voit dedicated EV branch cicuitis "
instaled in cose proxmity to the proposed location of an EV charger at the ime of original consiruction in et miy ot et o composiTE rodiucts particleboard and
accordance wih the Calionia Eecial nsaled Tohe o o v space,at e e of orginal LAVATORY FAUGETS IN COMION & PUBLIG 05GPM @ 60PsI v Jrocucts b S
Comtacion e dance with e Caomia Ebcten Code. rcted
4106411 Genufcation. To snicepael o subgane ey st gty e ovrcure KITCHEN FAUCETS 18GPM @60PSI s ger e . 5 cpocited 1 oo Ga0s ot oguiatons (CORY, e 13" Secyon
protective device space(s) reserved for future EV char The raceway termination 2.Multy d. indicate the g31:
Tocation shall b permanenty and visiy Marked as £ CAPABLE- Jocaion of nsalled o fuure EV <paces ecetacies o chargers. Consircton document al o provide METERING FAUCETS 0.2 GALICYGLE
information on amperage of installed or . wiing APPLIANCE. allarfor
clocical load calcuiatons. Plan design shal be based upon amampe ‘minimum brach circult. Required WATER CLOSET 1.28 GALIFLUSH he outsi
raceways and related components that are planned to be installed underground, enclosed, inaccessible or in URINALS 0125 GAUFLUSH
S Sl be il st he e o
DisCL s DUE T0 THE VARIAGLS s T08E PROJECT BASIS AND MAY B MODIFIED BY THE END USER TO MEET THOSE INDIVIDUAL NEEDS. THE END RESPONSIBILITY THE USE OF THE FULL CODE
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w“m- ’caurmmn‘ NEPECTORETS)

TABLE 4.504.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT TABLE 4.504.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS: CHAPTER 7
MAXIUM INGRENENTAL REACTVTY (MIR). The maximum chngo  weight o czon formed by ading a INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
compound o e e Rescte (ROG) Mixture” per weight d, expressed fo (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Lier) MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION
undredths of a gram (g O%g
ot IR ais o il compounds axd hyocabon soen's are spcie n CCR., T 17, Sections 94700 SEALANTS voc LT PRODUCT ‘CURRENT LIMIT Zgzzl?h&éﬁkﬂfé%{\r&?\z“b‘se
and 9 EE 3 . HVAC system installers shall be trained and certified in the proper
ARCHITECTURAL 250 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 0.05 installation of HVAC systems including ducts and equipment by a nationally or regionally recognized training or
MOISTURE GONTENT. The weight of the water in wood expressed in percentage of the weight of the oven-cry wood. VARINE DECK 760 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 005 certfcason rean. Uncerfid prsons my prform HVAC nstallaion uhen uir e diectsuposisenand
PRODUCT-WEIGHTED MIR (PWMIR). The sum of all weighted-MIR for all ingredients in a product subject to this ROOF 300 PARTICLE BOARD 0.09 Examples of acceptable HVAC training and certification programs include but are not limited to the following:
aricle.Tho PUMIR s e el producredcty xpressed o uncrohs f  ram fozon e pr ram of
pmducv (excluding container and pack ROADWAY 250 MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD o1 1. State certified apprenticeship programs.
Note: PWMIR s calculated accovdmu & ettions found in CCR, Titl 17, Secton 84521, (a). ‘SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE 450 THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD: 013 oy wade, abor or or
REACTIVE ORGANIC COMPOUND (ROC). Any compound that has the potential, once emitied o contrbute to oTHER 20 T VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECFIED 4 Programs sponsored by manufacturing organizations.
ozone formation n the roposphere. s B THE CALIF. AIR RESOURGES GOARD, AIR TOXICS CONTROL 5. Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.
8 "
YO Avlatl rgani compound (/O) road defned s chericalcompound based o aron chainso gs e T I e CoRDANCE EIEl 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION [HCD]. When required by the enforcing agency, the owner or
with vapor pres ter than 0.1 millimeters of merct om temperature. These compounds typically contain ARCHITECTURAL g vespnnsm\e entity acting as the owner's agent shall emplny ‘one or more spec\a\ inspectors to provide mspeclmn or
‘CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 17, SECTIONS 93120 THROUGH
ychogen and may contan Gxygen,mifogen and oiher lements. See COR Tilo 17, Section S4506(a). ONPOROUS 750 s code. Spec
i m «he satisfaction of the Emuvclﬂq agency for the Damcu\av lype uﬁ w;pecnuu or task to be performed. In addition to
4503 FIREPLACES POROUS 75 2. THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS A MAXIMUM be
oo 45051 GENERAL. ATy ntalled gas repace shallbe a rec-vent seleccombustion e, Any nsialled THICKNESS OF 5/16" (8 M) nfor a of a special inspector:
woodstove or peliet stove shall comply with e Peromance Standrds (55)cisin s 25 MODIFIED BITUMINOUS 500
applcable, and shal have a indicatng they fimis, Woodst ARNE oo = L Gentcaton by a natoal o regiona green buldng rogrem o sandard pubisher
i el Ty with applcab 2 Cenfeason orverlcaon organizaton Sueh a5 HERS rtrs, buldn
pelletstoves and psepny 50 EE DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (continued) iy Ao mmnne,qu o e 9
4,504 POLLUTANT CONTROL 4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS. Allcarpet installed nthe buiing interor shall meet the requirements of the Caliornia B o o o e aing program inthe appropriae rade.
4.504.1 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS & PROTECTION DF MECHAN\CAL EQUIPMENT DUR\NG Department of PUN‘C Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation m‘/ﬂ"'““' Organic Chemical E""Wﬂ"‘ 4. Other programs acceptable to me enforcing agency.
CONSTRUGTION. At the lime o rough stalation, durng stovage o the Sonarcton cle and unt nal irom Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers.” version 12, January 2017 (Emission esing method (o
st o e heatng, colng and ventlatng caupmert, o Gt and it ied it dariaon componert Calforia Speciicaton 01350) Notes:
openings shal plasiic, sheel metai cceptable o the enforcing agency to . Speialspectorssll o ndependent et 10 ancialreretn homterls e
e e amount of waer duss o debris i may enter the system. See California Department of for project they are inspecting for compliance with this.
2 e Saecl apecors ot byt Calfoia Energy Commission (CEC) 0 ate
EE 4.504.2 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. Finish materials shall comply with this section. DPHPIDEODC/EHLE )C.aspx. homes in California according to the Home Energy Rating System (HERS).
TABLE 4.504.3 - VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR
EE 504.2.1 Adhesives, Sealants and Caulks. Adhesives, selantcnd cals s on h profee shall met e ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS EE 4.504.3.1 Carpet cushion. Al carpet cushion installed inthe buiding inteior shall meet the requirements of the esc] er or he the owner's agen shall
equirerents of the ollowing Standards unless more stingent local o regional ai polluton or i qualty 2 Calfemia Department of ukcHeskh, “Sianderd o fr the Testing and Eveluston of Volale Orgeric iy one b1 s pesi epcios & v mopecion o il s pecessary o subsatate complnce i
ranagemen distrit emical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmenal Chambers,” Version 1.2, Janary e code. Special mepeciors o
egement Gt les appYy R o€ PER LITER OF COATING, LESS WATER & LESS EXEMPT (Emission testing method for Calforia Specifcaion 01350) ottty o mapetion o 10k 6 e peored T adion e specel mapetir heh s 3 cemction fom
1. udheshes,adhes bondng priners,adhesive rers,sedts,sedan prinersand calks ) Tecognized Sate,naonal o iemational assodaton as deiemined Ly he locd ageny. The area of cotfcaion
shall comply with local or regional air r air quality ‘COATING CATEGORY VOC LIMIT ‘See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. ‘shall be closely ve\a!ed to the primary job function, as determined by the local agency.
npphcamc or SCAGMD Rl 1165 VG i, a3 Shown n Table 4 504.1 o 4.504.2, a5 appicaie
i procucts s shallcompy i the Rl 1168 pronibionon the use ofcertan o FLAT COATINGS 50 o Note: Special inspectors shall be independent entities with no financial interest in the materials or the
pounds cHorglon, et dchorde, methyene ciorce perchiorotone and” . EE project they are nspectingfor compiiance wih this code.
Rroetylane), except o aerosc prodce:, as shecited n Susecion 2 NON-FLAT COATINGS 10 450432 Carpet adhy ! chesive shall meet the requiremens of Table 4.504.L.
NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS COATINGS 150 EE
2 sl s, sl unt s acheses, et caing onounts (1 45044 RESILENT FLOORING SYSTENS, Vinee fsllent oorng i nsaled. a s 0% of foraea eciving
e oo, ese packaging which o not g more han 1 poun anc 43 ot conat o SPECIALTY COATINGS vesillent fooring shll mee the requirements ofthe Caliora Department of Public Health, *Standard Method for the 703 VERIFICATIONS
e o S e onst oo et nlsing i and Evaalon o Volatic Organk, Chameal Emiselon fom indoer Soutces Ushg Enronmental ambers” [B1E1 703.1 DOCUMENTATION. Documentaion used o howcomplance vt s cod shal ncuce bt s ot
o B o e of Rapl e “ALUMINUM ROOF COATINGS 00 Version 1.2, January 2017 (Emission testing method for Calfonia Specifcaion 01350) imied o consrueton document,lane, speticatons,bukdr o nstaler crfcaton nspection opors, oo
Commencing with section 94507
9 BASEMENT SPECIALTY COATINGS 400 ‘See California Department of for ancumenlanon or spema\ inspecti ecessary 1o verify compliance, that memod ai nomphance wuH De specified in
EIE 50422 Paints and coatings. Avchiectralpans andcoangs shl somply wih VOC i i Table Lt BITUMINOUS ROOF COATINGS. 50 the approprite seclion or identfied applicable checkist
henns vchiecura Suggeted ConrlMeasie, 2 show unless more strngent local imits
apply. T o categores BITUMINOUS ROOF PRIMERS. 350
e anmrasnA:smu e Gecringl by classiying he Coating e  Flat, Nowiat o Nonfa i
B A AT M PN SR AP BOND BREAKERS 350 BE 45045 CONPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. Hardwood pod,pricisboardand mecium dersty fharoars
B g aasiod Comret Moasure. and e commesponein Fiot otiesor Nonfat High Sloss YOG ks composite wood producs used on the interior o exteror of he budings shall meet the require
T;;'E S ol appry, e and the conesponding Flat, Nonflator Norifa-High Gloss VOC kmi in CONCRETE CURING COMPOUNDS 0 formakiehyd as speciied in AR A Toxics Contra Measure or Composte Woud (17 CCR St orseq),
CONCRETEMASONRY SEALERS 00 by or before the dates specified n those sectons, as shown in Table 4,504
EE 4,504.2.3 Aerosol Paints and Coatings. Aerosol paints and coatings shall meet the Product.veighted MIR EE )
Limits for ROC in Section 94522(a)(2) and other requirements, including prohibtons o use of cerain toxic DRIVEWAY SEALERS 50 asvast 1. Vercaton of compiance wih s secton shal be
compounds and ozone depleting substances, in Sections 94522(e)(1) and ()(1) of Calfornia Code of  the enforcing agency. Documentation shal incude at least one of the following
Regulations, Title 17, commencing with Section 94520; and in areas under the jurisdiction of the an Area Air DRY FOG COATINGS 150 1. Product certfcations and specifations.
uality Management P P t lation i i fcation
Sake e FAUX FINISHING COATINGS 30 2 Chainof cusody crticatons
FIRE RESISTIVE COATINGS 350 3. Product labeled and the Compos Pr lation (see.
EE 504.2.4 Verification. Verifcaion of compliance wih this section shallbe provided al th request of the Tils 17, Secton 93120 et seq).
o e Bocutmentaon Ty e, ot 1 ot et 1.t oring FLOOR COATINGS 100 4. Exterior grade pro d a5 meeting the PS-1 or PS-2 standards of the Engincered
oot ASeocatonthe Austatan AGINZS 3560, Eutopean 3% 55 sancards, and Canecan CSA
1 facturer's product specification. FORM-RELEASE COMPOUNDS 250 0121, CSA 0151, CSA 0153 and CSA 0325 standards,
Fvehcaion o o oo cotainers ‘GRAPHIC ARTS COATINGS (SIGN PAINTS) 500 5. Othef methods acceplable {0 the enforcing agency.
HIGH TEMPERATURE COATINGS 420
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE COATINGS 250 4,505 INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL
TABLE 4.504.1 - ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT:.. 455051 General. Buldings shall meet or exceed the provsions of the Calfonia Builing Standards Code.
LOW SOLIDS COATINGS: 120
(Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Lier) AGNESTE CEvENT CorTias pe EE 4.505.2 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS. Concrete slab foundations required to have a vapor retarder by
Calfornia Buiding Code, Chapter 19, or concrete sab-on-ground floors required to have a vapor retarder by the
ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS vocLmm MASTIC TEXTURE COATINGS 00 Callrnia Resicental Code, Chapter s, shalaso compy wih h secton.
INDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES E)
METALLIC PIGMENTED COATINGS 500 EE 4.505.2.1 Capillary break. A capillary break shall be installed in compliance with at least one of the
CARPET PAD ADHESIVES 50 Tolowing
MULTICOLOR COATINGS. 250
(OUTDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES 150 1. A4-inch (101.6 mm) thick base of 1/2 inch (12.7mm) or larger clean aggregate shall be provided with
WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVES 100 PRETREATMENT WASH PRIVERS 20 a vapor barrier in direct contact with concrete and a concrete mix design, which wil address bieeding,
PRIMERS, SEALERS, & UNDERCOATERS 100 Shrinkage, and curling, shal e used. For addiionalinformation, see American Concrete Insiite,
RUBBER FLOOR ADHESIVES E) ACI 3022R-06
REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALERS 350 2. Other equivalent methods approved by the enforcing agency.
'SUBFLOOR ADHESIVES 50 3. Aslab design specifd by a icensed design professionl,
RECYCLED COATINGS 250
CERAMIC TILE ADHESIVES 65 ROOF CORTINGS Py EE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS. Buiding maerials with visible signs of water damage
VCT & ASPHALT TILE ADHESIVES 50 sha b e, Wal oo Fagshl ot o ndosd wh h Famng mombors exced 13 percent
RUST PREVENTATIVE COATINGS 250 Tollowing
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES E)
SHELLACS 1. Moisreconten sl b deterind with ithera probe-ype o conac e mosure meter Equivalet
COVE BASE ADHESIVES 50 ot vrfCai s ey b approved 5y e ageey and shl sy equrents
70 CLEAR 730 med in Section 101.8 of this code
MULTIPURPOSE CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE OPAQUE 550 2. Moiiure reacings hall e taken at a poit 2 feet (610 mm) 0 4 eet (1218 mm) o the grade samped end
STRUCTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES 100 of each plece veriied.
SPECIALTY PRIMERS, SEALERS & o 3. Atleast thee isture readings shalbe performed on wall and fior framing with documenation
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE ADHESIVES, 250 UNDERCOATERS Sccentable 10 te enfoog Agency provded a e e of approvl 0 enciose. he. wall ot g
OTHER ADHESIVES NOT LISTED 50 STAINS 250 Insulation products which are visibly wet or have a high moisture content shall be replaced or allowed to dry prior to
enclosure inwalor floor caviles. Wet applied nsulation products shall folow the manfacturers drying
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS STONE CONSOLIDANTS 450 o e
PVC WELDING 510 SWIMMING POOL COATINGS 310
4,506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST
CPVC WELDING %0 TRAFFIC MARKING COATINGS 100 EE 4:506.1 Bathroom exhaust Tans. Each bathroom <hall be mechanically venilated and shall comply wih the
ol
ABS WELDING 325 TUB & TILE REFINISH COATINGS 420 o
PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING 250 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES. 250 L. Fans shall be ENERGY i jerminat cutside e buling
ADHESIVE PRIMER FOR PLASTIC 550 WOOD COATINGS 215 humidity control
CONTACT ADHESIVE 80 'WOOD PRESERVATIVES 350 capable of adjustm a relative humidity
SPECIAL PURPOSE CONTACT ADHESIVE 250 ZINC-RICH PRIMERS 320 a2 U 1B, R oy s T STt et
'STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESIVE 140 1. GRAMS OF VOC PER LITER OF COATING, INCLUDING WATER & b. A may be the exhaust tobe
EXEMPT COMPOUNDS integral (. buitin)
TOP & TRIM ADHESIVE 250
2. THE SPECIFIED LIMITS REMAIN IN EFFECT UNLESS REVISED LIMITS Notes:
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS 'ARE LISTED N SUBSEQUENT COLUMNS IN THE TABLE
WETAL TO METAL e 5 VALUES N THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY 1. For e purposes of s secton, a bathroom s foom which contans a bahub, showeror
PLASTIC FOAMS, ) T B Tee, 2. Lighing ntegrel to bathroom exhaust fans shall comply with the Calforna Energy Code.
POROUS MATERIAL (EXCEPT WOOD) 50 AVAILABLE FROM THE AIR RESOURCES BOARD. 4,507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT
EE 45072 HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN. Heating and air condiioning systems shall be
‘woob 30 sized, designed and have their equipment selected using the following methods:
FIBERGLASS 80 L The heatoss and st gain s ssabhed according o ANSIACCA 2 anwal 3 2011 (Resientl
Load Calculation), ASHRAE handbooks or ather eqvalent design sof
2 Dum ‘systems are sized according to ANSI/ACCA 1 Manual D - 2014 (Res\ﬂenna\ Dun Systems),
IRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or mehods:
L. IF AN ADHESIVE IS USED TO BOND DISSIMILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER,
R e e e 5. Saen heaimg end coolng equipmentaccordng to ANSUACCA S Manual - 2014 (esidntl
2. FOR ABDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING METHODS TO MEASURE Exception: Use of alternate design temperatures necessary to ensure the system functions are
THE VOC CONTENT SPECIFIED IN THIS TABLE, SEE SOUTH COAST AR "
QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULE 1168.
oIscL s o THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BULL GREEN) CODE. DUE T0 THE P NOIVIDUAL PROJECT BASIS AND HAY BE MODIFIED BY THE END USER T0 MEET NeEDS. THE THE USE OF et THE FULL CODE.




